

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.2769 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	06.03.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> Sri P.Akash, learned counsel for the petitioners is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology sought extension of orders. Accordingly, interim orders extended for a period of two weeks. On the other hand, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology submit that as per the instructions from the concerned the Revision Application No.RA-02/(03)/2025/RC-II of 2025 filed before the 6th respondent, is pending before the 6th respondent Authority and is coming up for hearing on 11.03.2026. Thus, in the light of the above submissions, this Court is directed the learned counsel for the petitioners as well as the respondents to take effective steps so as to dispose of the Revision Application at the earliest. List the matter after two (02) weeks. MRK, J RMR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE